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Local Government Act 1958
ORDER FOR THE REVOCATION OF ORDERS RELATING TO THE RESUBDIVISION OF
MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
The Lieutenant Governor as deputy for the Governor in Council, acting underPant 11 of the Local
Government Act 1958, by this Order revokes each of the Orders referred 1o hereunder:

Government
Municipality Gazette Date Tvpe of Order
Shire of Alberton 2.3.88 Resubdivision
Shire of Arapiles 16.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Ararat 9.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Avoca 16.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Avon 10.2.88 Resubdivision
Shire of Avon 17.2.88 Rectification of error
Shire of Bairnsdale 2.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Balian 2.3.88 Resubdivision
Shire of Batlarat 3.2.88 Resubdivision
Shire of Bannockburmn 3.2.88 Resubdivision
Shire of Barrabool 10.2.88 Resubdivision
Shire of Bellarine 30.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Benalla 9.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Bendigo 9.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Bet Bet 2.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Birchip 16.12.87 Resubdivision
City of Box Hill 24.2.88 Resubdivision
City of Brighton 30.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Broadford 9.12.87 Resubdivision
City of Broadmeadows 18.11.87 Resubdivision
City of Brunswick 18.11.87 : Resubdivision
Shire of Buln Buln 16.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Buln Buln 10.2.88 . Amendment -
Shire of Bungaree 2.3.88 ) Resubdivision
Shire of Buninyong 2.3.88 Resubdivision
City of Caulfieid 9.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Charlton 3.2.88 Resubdivision
City of Coburg 23.12.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Colac 25.11.87 Resubdivision
Shire of Corio 24.2.88 Resubdivision
Shire of Creswick 2.3.88 Resubdivision
City of Dandenong 18.11.87 Resubdivision
City of Dandenong 20.1.88 Rectification of error
Shire of Daylesford and Glenlyon 10.2.88 Resubdivision
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Shire of Deakin
Shire of Diamond Valley
Shire of Dimboola
Shire of Donald
Shire of Dundas
City of Essendon
Shire of Euroa
Shire of Flinders
Shire of Flinders
City of Footscray
City of Footscray
City of Geelong West
Shire of Gisborne
Shire of Glenelg
Shire of Golburn
Shire of Grenville
Shire of Hampden
Shire of Hastings
City of Hawthorn
Shire of Healsville
City of Heidelberg
City of Heidelberg
Shire of Heytesbury
Shire of Huntly
Shire of Kaniva
Shire of Kara Kara
.Shire of Karkarooc
City of Kew
Shire of Kilmore
City of Knox
Shire of Korong
Shire of Kowree
Shire of Kyneton
Shire of Kyneton
Shire of Leigh
Shire of Lexton
Shire of Lillydale
Shire of Lowan
Shire of Maffra
Shire of Mansfield
Shire of Marong
City of Maryborough
Shire of Mclvor
Shire of Melton
Shire of Metcalfe
Shire of Minhamite
Shire of Mortlake
Shire of Mount Rouse
Shire of Nathalia

10.2.88
3.2.88
18.11.87
23.12.87
30.12.87
3.2.88
18.11.87
24.2.88
30.3.88
17.2.88
2.3.88
25.11.87
10.2.88
3.2.88
17.2.88
3.2.88
23.12.87
17.2.88
9.12.87
10.2.88
2.3.88
30.3.88
2.12.87
17.2.88
17.2.88
2.12.87
3.2.88
17.2.88
3.2.88
3.2.88
10.2.88
2.3.88
2.3.88
9.3.88
24.2.88
8.12.87
19.2.88
10.2.88
2.12.87
2.3.88
24.2.88
16.12.87
30.12.87
23.12.87
2.3.88
9.12.87
3.2.88
8.12.87
23.12.87

Shire of Newham and Woodend 3.2.88
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Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision

Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision

Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision

Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
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Shire of Newstead
Shire of Newstead

City of Newtown

Shire of Omeo

Shire of Orbost

Shire of Pakenham
City of Port Melbourne
Shire of Portland

City of Prahran

Shire of Pyalong

City of Ringwood
Shire of Ripon

Shire of Rodney

Shire of Romsey

Shire of Rosedale

City of Sale

Shire of Seymour

Shire of Seymour

City of Shepparton
Shire of Sherbrooke
City of South Barwon
City of South Melbourne
City of South Melbourne
Shire of Stawell

Shire of Strathfieldsaye
Shire of Swan Hill
Shire of Swan Hill
Shire of Talbot & Clunes
Shire of Taliangatta
Shire of Traralgon
Shire of Tullaroop
Shire of Tullaroop
Shire of Tungamah
Shire of Upper Murray
Shire of Violet Town
Shire of Walpeup

Shire of Wannon

Shire of Waranga

Shire of Waranga

Shire of Warracknabeal
Shire of Warrnambool
City of Waverley

City of Waverley

City of Werribee

City of Werribee

Shire of Whittlesea
Shire of Whittlesea
Shire of Whittlesea
Shire of Wimmera
Shire of Wycheproof

2.3.88
23.3.88
18.11.87
2.3.88
17.2.88
2.3.88
18.11.87
16.12.87
17.2.88
23.12.87
18.11.87
24.2.88
16.12.87
10.2.88
17.2.88
16.12.87
3.2.88
2.3.88
17.2.88
3.2.88
30.12.87
24.2.88
30.3.88
25.11.88
24.2.88
3.2.88
24.2.88
25.11.87
2.3.88
24.2.88
16.12.87
10.2.88
9.12.87
3.2.88
23.12.87
16.12.87
18.11.87
17.2.88
30.3.88
18.11.87
24.2.88
25.11.87
3.2.88
10.2.88
2.3.88
16.12.87
4.2.88
2.3.88
25.11.87
9.12.87
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Resubdivision

Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision

Rectification of error

Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision:
Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Resubdivision
Amendment
Resubdivision
Amendment
Resubdivision
Amendment
-Amendment
Resubdivision
Resubdivision



4 S31 3 May 1988

Shire of Wycheproof 10.2.88
Shire of Wycheproof 30.3.88
Shire of Yarrawonga 17.2.88

Victoria Government Gazette
Amendment

Amendment

Resubdivision

This Order comes into operation on 3 May 1988
Dated 3 May (988
Responsible Minister:

JAMES L. SIMMONDS
Minister for Local Government

LAWRENCE A. FISHER
Clerk of the Executive Council

Gazefte Services

The Victoria Government Gazette (VGG) is published
by VGPO for the State of Victoria and is produced in
three editions.

VGG General is published each Wednesday and
provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and
their effective date of operation; Government notices;
requests for tenders; as well as contracts and contracts
accepted. Private notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for
urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is
made available automatically to subscribers of VGG
General,

VGG Periodical is published on Monday when required
and includes specialised information eg. Medical,
Dental, Pharmacist’s Registers, etc.

No. S 31—Special Government Gazette
A Victorian Government Publication

Published by VGPO
Melbourne Victoria Australia

© State of Victoria

VGG is available by three subscription services:
General and Special—$100 each year
General, Special and Periodical—$1 15 each year
Periodical—3$60 each year
Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for
a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm
basis and refunds for cancellations will not be given.
All payments should be made payable to VGPO.
Subscription inquiries: (03) 320 0217
VGPO Bookshop Inquiries: (03) 663 3760

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by

any process except in accordance with the provisions
of the Copyright Act

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer

for the State of Victoria . .
PO Box 203 North Melbourne 3051 Victoria Australia
ISSN 0819—548X

Further copies of this publication can be obtained from

VGPO Bookshop

Information Victoria Centre

318 Lt Bourke Street Melbourne

(PO Box 203 North Melbourne 3051)

VGPO Bookshop Inquiries: (03) 663 3760

By Authority Jean Gordon Government Printer Melbourne

Recommended Retail Price $0.40



